1,276
1,491 1,583 1,613

FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18

Sales ($m)

285 305 338 355

FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18

Gross margin ($m)

39
56

71 75

FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18

Underlying EBIT ($m)

(5)
49

82

(12)

FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18

Operating cashflow ($m)

Driving improved shareholder returns and sound
capital management

1

1 Comprises both fully franked final and special dividends.
2 Comprises both fully franked interim and final dividends.

2

33
48 51 55

FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18

Underlying EPS (cps)

7.5

18
7.5

FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18

Dividends per share (cps)

212 216
223

237

FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18

Average working capital balance ($m)

122 135 137
161

FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18

Average net debt balance ($m)

Profit Sensitivity
Underlying EBITDA

$(10m) $(7.5m) $(5m) $(2.5m) EBITDA +$2.5m +$5m +$7.5m +$10m

Sheep price

-$20 -$10 +$10 +$20

Cattle price

-$100 -$50 +$50 +$100

Sheep volume

-1m head -500k head +500k head +1m head

Cattle volume

-200k head -100k head +100k head +200k head

Retail sales

-$50m -$25m +$25m +$50m

Retail GM%

-100bps -50bps +50bps +100bps

AgChem GM%

-200bps -100bps +100bps +200bps
Fertiliser sales

Fertiliser GM%

-200bps -100bps +100bps +200bps

Killara utilisation %

-20% -10% +10% +20%

SG&A Costs (excluding Depreciation and Amortisation)

-2% -1% +1% +2%

MARKET FORCES

Cattle

Australian Cattle herd
Million heads

Average beef cattle price
c/kg

 The herd is in destocking phase due to drought conditions in

Queensland and New South Wales, with a 1% decline in the

cattle herd forecast for 2018-19.

 Total cattle slaughterings are forecast to increase 5% in 2018-

19, however this will be offset with a reduction in average

slaughter weights due to higher rates of female slaughter and

lighter-weight cattle turned off.

 Cattle prices are set to fall by 9% in 2018-19 to 408 cents per

kg, as competition in key beef export markets intensifies from

competitors in the US and Brazil. Anticipated increases in

local slaughter volumes will also put downward pressure on

prices.

 Live exports of Australian feeder and slaughter cattle are

forecast to increase by 5% to 925,000 heads, with demand

from Indonesia and Vietnam expected to remain strong.